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Coach
Matt Turk
Matt Turk

Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Tom Haynes
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith

Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Dave Smith
Tiger LaVerde
Tiger LaVerde
Tiger LaVerde
Fred Blackhurst

Fred Blackhurst
Fred Blackhurst
Fred Blackhurst
Fred Blackhurst
Ray McCanna
Ray McCanna
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1993
1992
1991
1990

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
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1972
1971
1970

1969
1968
1967
1966
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Ray McCanna
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox

Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox
Rich Hancox

Larry Schrecengost
Larry Schrecengost
Larry Schrecengost

Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart

Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart
Dave Stewart

see notes

see notes

see notes

see notes

see notes
see notes

see notes
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1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940

1939
1938
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Dave Stewart
Jim McCullough
Jim McCullough
Jim McCullough
Jim McCullough
Jim McCullough

Jim McCullough

Jim McCullough

Jim McCullough
Bob Flath
Bob Flath
Bob Flath
Alex Dutkin
John Uram
John Uram
Ken Wolfe

Ken Wolfe
Ken Wolfe
Ken Wolfe
Ken Wolfe
Ken Wolfe
Ken Wolfe
Ted Robb
Allen Tripp
Joe Hartman
Joe Hartman

Francis Spiegel
Francis Spiegel
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1937 0 8 0 Francis Spiegel

1936 1 7 0 Harry Sigel

1935 0 6 1 Harry Sigel

1934 2 6 1 Ed Treadwell

1933 5 1 2 Ed Treadwell see notes
1932 5 1 2 Ed Treadwell see notes
1931 3 4 1 Ed Treadwell

1930 3 5 2 Ed Treadwell see notes
1929 5 5 0 Ed Treadwell

1928 1 6 1 Ed Treadwell

1927 4 5 1 Ed Treadwell

1926 5 4 0 Ed Treadwell see notes
1925 5 4 0 Ed Treadwell

1924 3 4 2 Ed Treadwell

1923 4 5 0 Ray McGillvray

1922 4 4 1 Bob Atticks

1921 0 8 0 Bob Atticks see notes
1920 3 3 0 Henry Pierson see notes
1919 4 3 0 Bob Thorne see notes
1918 1 0 0 T.P. Miller see notes
1917 5 3 0 Carl Engh see notes
1916 1 5 0 Bob Thorne

1915 2 3 2 Billy Conners see notes
1914 2 5 0

1913 4 4 0 see notes
1912 4 3 0 Irv Grimm

1911 6 2 1 see notes
1910 2 2 1



1909 5 2 1 McNees

1908 3 4 0

1907 1 1 0 see notes

1906 no team

1905 no team

1904 0 2 0

1903 0 1 0 see notes

1902 0 4 0

1901 2 0 1

1900 0 0 1

1899 no team

1898 no games

1897 0 2 1 see notes

1896 2 0 0 see notes
NOTES

2015 -- Beat Central Tech and then lost to Conneaut in D-10 playoffs
2012 -- Ended 14-game losing streak vs. Lakeview, but closed season with 7-game non-losing streak
2011 -- New turk field

2005 -- Reached playoffs for 3rd straight year, losing to Vincent in first round

2004 -- lost to McLane in 1st round of playoffs

2003 -- Northwest Conference champs with Vincent, but lost to Vincent in 1st round of playoffs
2001 -- Shared TCAC crown with Qil City

1999 -- TCAC champs, lost to Vincent 1st round of playoffs

1998 -- Lost to OC 1st round of playoffs; in-season 5-game win streak ended by OC

1996 -- Shared TCAC title with OC; 12-game losing streak ended vs. Mercyhurst, won 5 straight
1994 -- Beat Warren to ed 12-game losing streak

1992 -- Won TCAC and Northwest Conference titles



1989 -- TCAC champs, lost to Vincent 1st round of playoffs

1988 -- Won first TCAC title since 1984

1986 -- Opener vs. Tech 1st night game at field adjacent to FHS

1984 -- Repeated as TCAC champ, but loss to Greenville cost FHS shot at NWC title
1983 -- TCAC title 1st since championship since 1972

1980 -- Win over Hickory in opener was first at new field by high school

1979 -- Lost to Sharpsville 41-6 in first game at field by high school

1976 -- Win over Corry, as ti turned out, was last at Miller-Sibley

1973 -- Warren ended 20-game win streak dating back to 1970; won opener vs. Hickory due to teachers' strike
1972 -- 2nd straight NWC and S-2 titles and unbeaten and untied season

1971 -- Won NWC and Section 2 titles; first unbeaten, untied season in FHS history

1970 -- three ties, including back-to-back jobs vs. OC and Titusville

1967 -- After 3rd straught S-2 title, 4-by-8 foot football built on 12th Street island

1966 -- S-2 champs. Kiski Area ended 17-game win streak, game scheduled at end of season
1965 -- Section 2 champs

1962 -- FHS ended Grove City's 21-game win streak

1961 -- 4th straight Section 2 title

1960 -- 3rd straight S-2 title

1959 -- Won 2nd straight S-2 title, first outright, collected mythical D-10 championship trophy

1958 -- Shared S-2 title with Warren and Corry

1954 -- Stopped Corry's 20-game win streak, changed nickname from Nurserymen to Knights

1953 -- Coach Alex Dutkins was killed in an airplane crash after season ended

1952 -- Beat Titusville to end 25-game losing streak, next week beat Kane to end 26-game non-losing streak

1947 -- Night football mde its debut at Franklin on Set. 5 vs. Girard
1946 -- Titusville game played under lights at Qil City's Ramage-Hasson field before 2,200 fans
1940 -- Beat Corry to ended 14-game winless sreak



1938 -- Beat Alumni, abd if that doesn't count, East Brady to snap 17-game non-winningg streak

1933 -- Played Farrell and Cochratnon on back-to-back days; Farrell-MASH canceled due to infantile paralysis epidemic
1932 -- Crawford-Venango champs

1930 -- 0-0 tie on Thanksgiving Day spoiled OC's perfoect season

1926 -- Coach Ed Treadwell hospitalized with rheumatic fever part of season; assistant Earl McGill filled in
1921 -- Not only did FHS fail to win a game, it failed to score a point!
1920 -- Meadville game canceled due to injuries and illness among FHS players

1919 -- Forfeited game to OC despite leading 6-0 after coach Bob Thorn complained about crowd surging onto field
1918 -- Season abbreviated due to flu pandemic

1917 -- TDs counted for 5 points during Meadville game, 6 for the others

1915 -- Billy Conners was listed as coach, but didn't finish season and didn't accompany team to Warren

1913 -- A game with Mercer "was terminated" in 3rd quarter after FHS official slugged a referee

1911 -- FHS scheduled game with New Castle after OC backed out, claiming its was too early to play football

1907 -- Team known as "Millionaires"
1903 -- Home game were played at Monarch Park

1897 -- First loss ever, 38-0, to Titusville
1896 -- First game, home game, win 8-6 over OC at Third Ward Grounds



