Year	W	L	Т	Coach	
2021	1	9	0	Matt Turk	
2020	1	8	0	Matt Turk	
2019	2	8	0	Tom Haynes	
2018	3	7	0	Tom Haynes	
2017	2	8	0	Tom Haynes	
2016	4	6	0	Tom Haynes	
2015	6	6	0	Tom Haynes	see notes
2014	1	9	0	Tom Haynes	
2013	2	8	0	Tom Haynes	
2012	1	9	0	Dave Smith	see notes
2011	0	10	0	Dave Smith	see notes
2010	3	7	0	Dave Smith	
2009	1	9	0	Dave Smith	
2008	5	5	0	Dave Smith	
2007	4	6	0	Dave Smith	
2006	6	4	0	Dave Smith	
2005	5	5	0	Dave Smith	see notes
2004	6	4	0	Dave Smith	see notes
2003	9	2	0	Tiger LaVerde	see notes
2002	5	4	0	Tiger LaVerde	
2001	6	4	0	Tiger LaVerde	see notes
2000	4	6	0	Fred Blackhurst	
1999	7	3	0	Fred Blackhurst	see notes
1998	7	3	0	Fred Blackhurst	see notes
1997	2	8	0	Fred Blackhurst	
1996	7	2	0	Fred Blackhurst	see notes
1995	0	10	0	Ray McCanna	
1994	2	8	0	Ray McCanna	see notes

1993	2	8	0	Ray McCanna	
1992	6	4	0	Rich Hancox	see notes
1991	4	6	0	Rich Hancox	
1990	4	4	2	Rich Hancox	
1000			4	D'ala Harris	
1989	8	3	1	Rich Hancox	see notes
1988	6	4	0	Rich Hancox	see notes
1987	4	5	1	Rich Hancox	
1986	8	2	0	Rich Hancox	see notes
1985	3	6	1	Rich Hancox	
1984	8	2	0	Rich Hancox	see notes
1983	7	3	0	Rich Hancox	see notes
1982	6	3	0	Rich Hancox	
1981	4	4	1	Rich Hancox	see notes
1980	1	9	0	Rich Hancox	
1979	3	7	0	Larry Schrecengost	see notes
1978	1	9	0	Larry Schrecengost	
1977	1	8	0	Larry Schrecengost	
1976	6	2	1	Dave Stewart	see notes
1975	4	5	0	Dave Stewart	
1974	6	3	0	Dave Stewart	
1973	7	2	0	Dave Stewart	see notes
1972	9	0	0	Dave Stewart	see notes
1971	9	0	0	Dave Stewart	see notes
1970	4	2	3	Dave Stewart	see notes
1969	6	2	0	Dave Stewart	
1968	6	3	0	Dave Stewart	
1967	8	0	1	Dave Stewart	see notes
1966	9	1	0	Dave Stewart	see notes

1965	8	1	0	Dave Stewart	ana notan
		1			see notes
1964	3	4	1	Jim McCullough	
1963	5	4	0	Jim McCullough	
1962	5	4	0	Jim McCullough	see notes
1961	5	2	1	Jim McCullough	see notes
1960	7	1	0	Jim McCullough	see notes
1959	7	0	1	Jim McCullough	see notes
1958	6	2	0	Jim McCullough	see notes
1956	2	6	1	Jim McCullough	see notes
1957	2	7	0	Bob Flath	
1955	7	3	0	Bob Flath	
1954	4	6	0	Bob Flath	see notes
1953	1	7	1	Alex Dutkin	see notes
1952	1	8	1	John Uram	see notes
1951	0	9	0	John Uram	
1950	1	9	0	Ken Wolfe	
1949	1	9	0	Ken Wolfe	
1948	4	6	0	Ken Wolfe	
1946	<del>4</del>	3		Ken Wolfe	
1947			0 2	Ken Wolfe	see notes
	6	1			see notes
1945	7	1	1	Ken Wolfe	
1944	0	9	0	Ken Wolfe	
1943	3	6	0	Ted Robb	
1942	4	4	0	Allen Tripp	
1941	1	7	1	Joe Hartman	
1940	4	5	0	Joe Hartman	see notes
1939	0	7	1	Francis Spiegel	
1938	2	4	2	Francis Spiegel	see notes

1937	0	8	0	Francis Spiegel	
1936	1	7	0	Harry Sigel	
1935	0	6	1	Harry Sigel	
1934	2	6	1	Ed Treadwell	
1933	5	1	2	Ed Treadwell	see notes
1932	5	1	2	Ed Treadwell	see notes
1931	3	4	1	Ed Treadwell	
1930	3	5	2	Ed Treadwell	see notes
1929	5	5	0	Ed Treadwell	
1928	1	6	1	Ed Treadwell	
1927	4	5	1	Ed Treadwell	
1926	5	4	0	Ed Treadwell	see notes
1925	5	4	0	Ed Treadwell	
1924	3	4	2	Ed Treadwell	
1923	4	5	0	Ray McGillvray	
1922	4	4	1	Bob Atticks	
1921	0	8	0	Bob Atticks	see notes
1920	3	3	0	Henry Pierson	see notes
1919	4	3	0	Bob Thorne	see notes
1918	1	0	0	T.P. Miller	see notes
1917	5	3	0	Carl Engh	see notes
1916	1	5	0	Bob Thorne	
1915	2	3	2	Billy Conners	see notes
1914	2	5	0		
1913	4	4	0		see notes
1912	4	3	0	Irv Grimm	
1911	6	2	1		see notes
1910	2	2	1		

1909	5	2	1	McNees	
1908	3	4	0		
1907	1	1	0		see notes
1906		no team			
1905		no team			
1904	0	2	0		
1903	0	1	0		see notes
1902	0	4	0		
1901	2	0	1		
1900	0	0	1		
1899		no team			
1898	no games				
1897	0	2	1		see notes
1896	2	0	0		see notes

## **NOTES**

- 2015 -- Beat Central Tech and then lost to Conneaut in D-10 playoffs
- 2012 -- Ended 14-game losing streak vs. Lakeview, but closed season with 7-game non-losing streak
- 2011 -- New turk field
- 2005 -- Reached playoffs for 3rd straight year, losing to Vincent in first round
- 2004 -- lost to McLane in 1st round of playoffs
- 2003 -- Northwest Conference champs with Vincent, but lost to Vincent in 1st round of playoffs
- 2001 -- Shared TCAC crown with Oil City
- 1999 -- TCAC champs, lost to Vincent 1st round of playoffs
- 1998 -- Lost to OC 1st round of playoffs; in-season 5-game win streak ended by OC
- 1996 -- Shared TCAC title with OC; 12-game losing streak ended vs. Mercyhurst, won 5 straight
- 1994 -- Beat Warren to ed 12-game losing streak
- 1992 -- Won TCAC and Northwest Conference titles

1989 TCAC champs, lost to Vincent 1st round of playoffs
1988 Won first TCAC title since 1984
1986 Opener vs. Tech 1st night game at field adjacent to FHS
1984 Repeated as TCAC champ, but loss to Greenville cost FHS shot at NWC title
1983 TCAC title 1st since championship since 1972
1980 Win over Hickory in opener was first at new field by high school
1979 Lost to Sharpsville 41-6 in first game at field by high school
1976 Win over Corry, as ti turned out, was last at Miller-Sibley
1973 Warren ended 20-game win streak dating back to 1970; won opener vs. Hickory due to teachers' strike
1972 2nd straight NWC and S-2 titles and unbeaten and untied season
1971 Won NWC and Section 2 titles; first unbeaten, untied season in FHS history
1970 three ties, including back-to-back jobs vs. OC and Titusville
1967 After 3rd straught S-2 title, 4-by-8 foot football built on 12th Street island
1966 S-2 champs. Kiski Area ended 17-game win streak, game scheduled at end of season
1965 Section 2 champs
1962 FHS ended Grove City's 21-game win streak
1961 4th straight Section 2 title
1960 3rd straight S-2 title
1959 Won 2nd straight S-2 title, first outright, collected mythical D-10 championship trophy
1958 Shared S-2 title with Warren and Corry
1954 Stopped Corry's 20-game win streak, changed nickname from Nurserymen to Knights
1953 Coach Alex Dutkins was killed in an airplane crash after season ended
1952 Beat Titusville to end 25-game losing streak, next week beat Kane to end 26-game non-losing streak
1947 Night football mde its debut at Franklin on Set. 5 vs. Girard
1946 Titusville game played under lights at Oil City's Ramage-Hasson field before 2,200 fans
1940 Beat Corry to ended 14-game winless sreak

1029 Poot Alumni, and if that decen't count. Fact Brady to open 17 game non winnings street	
1938 Beat Alumni, abd if that doesn't count, East Brady to snap 17-game non-winningg streak	
1933 Played Farrell and Cochratnon on back-to-back days; Farrell-MASH canceled due to infantile paralysis epider	nic
1932 Crawford-Venango champs	
1930 0-0 tie on Thanksgiving Day spoiled OC's perfoect season	
1926 Coach Ed Treadwell hospitalized with rheumatic fever part of season; assistant Earl McGill filled in	
1921 Not only did FHS fail to win a game, it failed to score a point!	
1920 Meadville game canceled due to injuries and illness among FHS players	
1919 Forfeited game to OC despite leading 6-0 after coach Bob Thorn complained about crowd surging onto field	
1918 Season abbreviated due to flu pandemic	
1917 TDs counted for 5 points during Meadville game, 6 for the others	
1915 Billy Conners was listed as coach, but didn't finish season and didn't accompany team to Warren	
1913 A game with Mercer "was terminated" in 3rd quarter after FHS official slugged a referee	
1911 FHS scheduled game with New Castle after OC backed out, claiming its was too early to play football	
1907 Team known as "Millionaires"	
1903 Home game were played at Monarch Park	
1897 First loss ever, 38-0, to Titusville	
1896 First game, home game, win 8-6 over OC at Third Ward Grounds	